

ö
SLP(C)No. 16056-16058 OF 2004
ITEM No.55

Court No. 5

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16056-16058/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in ITRC 45/95 as also against the judgment and final order dated 19th March, 2004 in ITRC Nos.46 & 47 of 1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. AEG AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file additional documents)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.Rama Chandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.B. Ahuja, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ameeta V.Duggal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.
The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master